
TOTAL LEAV LOCAL KIAC INCOMP. Bonus Bonus TOTAL CUMM. CUMM. %
NEED EFFORT APP. Points Points POINTS CDBG CDBG LOCAL LOCAL PROJECT TOTAL LMI LMI

COUNTY APPLICANT 60 20 20 -10 -10 Foundation 5 years 100 REQUEST MATCH MATCH TYPE BENEF. BENEF. BENEF.
Jewell Burr Oak 59.00 20.00 11.20 0 0 10 10 110.20 $330,000 $330,000 $2,591,586 $2,591,586 Water 165 102 61.82%
Cloud Glasco 56.00 20.00 11.28 0 0 10 10 107.28 $323,530 $653,530 $323,530 $2,915,116 Sewer 440 332 75.45%
Brown Hiawatha 53.00 20.00 20.00 0 0 0 10 103.00 $600,000 $1,253,530 $2,387,400 $5,302,516 Sewer 3066 1657 54.04%
Mitchell Cawker City 49.00 20.00 13.26 0 0 10 10 102.26 $454,250 $1,707,780 $454,250 $5,756,766 Water 510 267 52.35%
Russell Lucas 57.50 20.00 12.96 0 0 10 0 100.46 $600,000 $2,307,780 $901,800 $6,658,566 Water 464 245 52.80%
Allen Moran 52.00 20.00 16.65 0 0 0 10 98.65 $450,000 $2,757,780 $450,000 $7,108,566 Water 500 273 54.60%
Bourbon Fulton 52.00 20.00 12.51 0 0 0 10 94.51 $270,000 $3,027,780 $823,100 $7,931,666 Water 135 80 59.26%
Rice Bushton 52.00 20.00 12.15 0 0 0 10 94.15 $530,000 $3,557,780 $947,044 $8,878,710 Water 265 152 57.36%
Butler Leon 48.50 20.00 15.60 0 0 0 10 94.10 $616,000 $4,173,780 $616,000 $9,494,710 Water 680 371 54.56%
Rush Timken 53.50 20.00 10.45 0 0 0 10 93.95 $170,000 $4,343,780 $308,000 $9,802,710 Water 85 75 88.24%
Sumner Wellington 55.00 20.00 18.68 0 0 0 0 93.68 $634,706 $4,978,486 $634,705 $10,437,415 Water 7710 4086 53.00%
Marshall Marysville 52.50 20.00 20.00 0 0 0 0 92.50 $600,000 $5,578,486 $1,727,000 $12,164,415 Sewer 3230 1821 56.38%
Jewell Mankato 50.50 20.00 11.93 0 0 10 0 92.43 $600,000 $6,178,486 $2,224,790 $14,389,205 Sewer 785 418 53.25%
Leavenworth Linwood 46.00 20.00 13.65 0 0 0 10 89.65 $499,586 $6,678,072 $499,586 $14,888,791 Water 405 215 53.09%
Cloud Miltonvale 57.50 20.00 11.43 0 0 0 0 88.93 $383,000 $7,061,072 $384,600 $15,273,391 Sewer 450 265 58.89%
McPherson McPherson County 56.50 20.00 11.81 0 0 0 0 88.31 $250,000 $7,311,072 $967,650 $16,241,041 Water 125 77 61.60%
Osage Osage County 46.00 20.00 11.28 0 0 0 10 87.28 $260,000 $7,571,072 $1,235,386 $17,476,427 Sewer 130 80 61.54%
Decatur Oberlin 41.00 20.00 16.10 0 0 10 0 87.10 $466,598 $8,037,670 $466,597 $17,943,024 Sewer 1805 943 52.24%
Jefferson Valley Falls 53.50 20.00 13.06 0 0 0 0 86.56 $600,000 $8,637,670 $1,008,888 $18,951,912 Sewer 955 534 55.92%
Crawford Girard 43.50 20.00 19.47 0 0 0 0 82.97 $600,000 $9,237,670 $883,366 $19,835,278 Sewer 2610 1360 52.11%
Bourbon Fort Scott 47.00 12.14 20.00 0 0 0 0 79.14 $700,000 $9,937,670 $425,000 $20,260,278 Sewer 7470 4155 55.62%

Totals: $9,937,670 $20,260,278


